SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

VS,
LETICIA SANTIAGO 2016C V664
PRCOPERTY ADDRESS
550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMOQ CHK # DERBIT CREDIT
/182016 Advance Fee Advance Fee 001634180 $0.00  $1,350.00
/1872016 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $3.00
10/18/2016  Advertising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 $0.00
0182046 Crving Sale $10.00 $0.00
LO/18/2016  Docketing FL5.00 $0.00
1WF 872016 Levy $15.00 $0.00
10/18/2016  Mailing Costs $66.00 $0.00
10/18:2(16  Posting Handhill $15.00 50.00
104182016 Press Foterprise Inc. $1,720.95 $0.00
1041872016 Sheriff Auytomation Fund $30.00 $0.00
104182016 Weh Posting $100.00 $0.00
014252017 Service $160.00 $0.00
U1725:2017  Service Milzage $16.00 100
0172572007 Copics $7.00 $0.00
01252007 Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
(1252017 Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 $0.00
017252017 Surchargs $150.00 $0.00

$2,372.45  $1,350.00
| TOTAL BALANCE: $(1,022.45) |

Printed: 6/7/2017 8:35:19AM Page 1 of 1



Phelan Haliinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA

01673314
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
6/19/2017 ekrg1 (12245
PAY  ONE THOUSAND TWENTY-TWO AND 45 / 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 } [
EEG [984561] 550 PFAHLER STREET (2016-Cv-664) AUT ElORlZFD SIGNATURE
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Phclan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadclphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

June 7, 2017

OlTice ol the ShenlT
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Streel
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Atln: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  BANK OF AMERTICA N.A. v.
TETICIA SANTIAGO
S50 PIAIILLR STRULT CATAWISSA, PA 17820
Neo.: 2016-CV-664

Dear Sir/Madam;

Please STAY the Sheriff™s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
Junc 7, 2017 due to the following:

$0.00 was received in consideration of the stay. Please be advised that no funds were
reported to be received.

You are hereby directed 1o immediate discontinue the advertising ol the sale and
processing or posting ol the Notice ol Sale.

Please return the original Wril of' Execution 1o the Prothonotary as soon as possible. Tn
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale te our ottice via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your carliest convenicence.

‘Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very Truly Yours,

PATRICK WIR'| for
Phelan Ilallinan Diamond & Joncs. LLP

FII# 9%45n61



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PO BOX 380

PH 570-389-5622 FAX 570-389-5625
www, sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

dX

TO: Patr_ick Wirt .F.ROM: Shenjff Ti.rr?othy Champen_'lain
A o PRGES:2 L _
PHOME: ) ) N DATE: _J.une. 7, 2017 “

_BE: . Leticia Eﬁfﬂia_go ) CcC:

[J Urgent ’j For Review D Please Comment LJ' Please Reply ’_] Please Recycle

t received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance

due of $1,022.45

TX RESULT REPORT

NAME :

TEL :

DATE :JUN.O7.2017 O7:37

SESSION FUNCTLON NO. CESTIMATION STATION DATE TIKE PAGE DURATION MODE RESULT
3193 X 001 JUN.O7 07:37 002 | OOhQOmin38s |ECH oK

2155670072




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PO BOX 380

PH 570-389-5622| FAX 570-389-5625
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

dX

TO: Patrick Wirt FROM: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain
FAX: PAGES: 2

PHONE: DATE: lune 7, 2017

RE: Leticia Santiago CC:

D Urgent D For Review D Please Comment D Please Reply D Please Recycle

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance
due of $1,022.45



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
BANK OF AMERICA NA VS LETICIA SANTIAGO
NO. 1692016 ED NO. 6642016 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: June 7 2017 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):.

TOTAI DUE; $_ | -
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $



vosluLlAeUly 11740AM FAadA 5703587845 CATAWISSA WATER AUTH @ ov002/0002

Catawissa Water Authority
Bomu.g‘l'l of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O, Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

June 1, 2017

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
RE: Leticia Santiago - 550 Pfahler St., Catawissa, PA 17820
Docket # 2016-CV-664
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
As of today’s date, the following is the water ultility amount owed to Catawissa Water
Authority by the above referenced propeity.
- Leticia Santiago - 850 Pfahler St., Catawissa, PA - $155.00
.The above total is for the folloiwng:

Water Utility $ 0.00

Meter Repair/Replace $155.00 {(Water turned off April 2016 -
Meter still in property)

TOTAL - $1565.00

We understand the property is scheduled for Sheriff's Sale on June 7, 2017.
If you have any questions, please contact me at §70-356-2172.

Sincerely,

o

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PC Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. v. LETICIA SANTIAGO et al.
No.: 2016-CV-664

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

¥*Property is listed for the 06/07/2017 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By:

Legal Assistant

CC: LETICIA SANTIAGO

PH # 984561



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jennie C. Tsai, Esq., Id. N0.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie, Tsai @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintift : CIVIL DIVISION
v, ¢ No.: 2016-CVY-664

LETICIA SANTIAGO
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this daze, T fited with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned /y].atesr
S /

Date: APR 10 2017 ij {-%Z e
Jennig'CTsai, Esq., Id. No.315213
Attosafey for Plaintiff

PH # 984361



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jennic C. Tsai, Esq., Id. No.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Iennie. Tsai@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintilf ' : CIVIL DEVISION
V. : No.: 2016-CV-664
LETICIA SANTIAGO

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 04/05/2017 at $postponeTime in the abovc-captioned
matter has been continued until 06/07/2017 at 09:00 AM.
/ p—

Date: APR10 707 .
Ftai, Esq., [d. No.315213

for Plaintiff

Jennig!
A'EtO

PH #984501



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jennie C. Tsai, Esq., Id. N0.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie. Fsai @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : No.: 2016-CV-664
LETICIA SANTIAGO

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

LETICIA SANTIAGO
550 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

LETICIA SANTIAGO LETICIA SANTIAGO
17 A HERITAGE DR APT 30 10 GLOVER STREET
SALEM, MA 01970 SALEW?O
Date: _APR 1 o207 [

JW Tsai, Esq., Id. No.315213
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 984561



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP - Attorney for Plaintiff
Jennie C. Tsai, Esq., Id. No.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

- Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie. Tsai @phclanhaliinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V.  No.: 2016-CV-664

LETICIA SANTIAGO
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice

of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captio?u:;?r.
Date: _APR 10 207 7’/7 -

Jengﬁg/fs’ai, Esq., Id. No.315213
Attosfey for Plaintiff

Aifkoenay e Gy

PIT # 984561
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsvlvania
April 5, 2017

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  BANK OF AMFERICA, N.A. v.
[LETICIA SANTIAGO
550 PFAHLLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820
No.: 2016-CV-664

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
April 3, 2017 due to the following: Appraisal.

The Property is to be relisted for the June 7, 2017 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Valerie Stecinman for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, L1.P

PH # 984561



Uas31,2017 11:53AM FAX 57035676905 CATAWISSA WATER {&UTH 00020002

Catawissa Water Authorit'y
Borough of Catawissa
19 Sehoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-21%72  Fax: 570-356-7695

March 31, 2017

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff of Columbia County

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Leticia Santiago - 550 Pfahler St., Catawissa, PA 17820
Docket # 2016-Cv-664

Dear Sheritf Chamberlain:

As of today’s date, the following is the water ultility amount owed to Catawissa Water

Autherity by the above referenced property.
Leticia Santiago - 550 Pfahier St., Catawissa, PA - $155.00
The above total is for the folloiwng:

Water Utility $ 000

Meter Repair/Replace $155.00 (Water turned off April 2016 -
Meter still in property)

TOTAL - $155.00

We understand the property is scheduled for Sheriff's Sale on Apr. 3, 2017.
If you have any questions, please cantact me at 570-356-2172.

Sincerely,

Q)N.J&F BozMsocr

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, v, LETICIA SANTIAGO et al.
No.: 2016-CV-664

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129,3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter.,

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which T have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 04/05/2017 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By:
Legal Assistant

CC:  LETICIA SANTIAGO

PH # 9845601



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Vishal J. Dobaria, Esq., 1d. No.311860

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Vishal.Dobaria@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v. . No.: 2016-CV-664
LETICIA SANTIAGO

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice

of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter,
Date: _’th 26l ‘idq ) :

Vishal 1. Dobaria, Esq., Id. No.311860
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 98456



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintff
Vishal J. Dobaria, Esq., 1d. No0.311860

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Vishal.Dobaria@phelanhallinar.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintiff . : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : No.: 2016-CV-664
LETICIA SANTIAGO

Detendant{s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFE'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 02/01/2017 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

has becn continued until 04/05/2017 at $saleTime.
Daie: Z!Z—/ 791?’ &—D—*ﬂ/{

VishalJ. Dobaria, Esq., 1d. No.311860
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 984561



PHELAN IMALILINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Vishal J. Dobaria, Esq., Id. No.311860

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Vishal. Dobaria@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. :
Plaimnit . CIVIL DIVISION
V. : No.: 2016-CV-664

LETICIA SANTIAGO
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

LETICIA SANTIAGO
550 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

LETICIA SANTIAGO LETICIA SANTIAGO
17 A HERITAGE DR APT 30 10 GLOVER STREET

SALEM, MA 01970 SALEM, MA 01 975
Date: _ 2 /2«-) 20} 3

Vishal 1. Dobaria, Esq., Id. No.311860
Attomey for Plaintiff

PH # 984561



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney Tor Plaintiff
Vishal J. Dobaria, Esq., [d. No.311860

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Vishal. Dobaria@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v, : No.: 2016-CV-664

LETICIA SANTIAGO
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice

of the Date of Continued Sherift’s Sale in the above-captioned matter:
Date: 'Zh/ 2l

Vishal J. Dobaria, Esq., Id. No.31 1860
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 984301
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

February 1, 2017

Office of the Sherift
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-3625

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A v.
ILETICIA SANTIAGO
550 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820
No.: 2016-CV-664

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
February 1, 2017 due to the following: Appraisal.

The Property is to be relisted for the April 5, 2017 SherifT Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIR'l for
Phelan Ilallinan Diamond & Jones, 1.LP

PH # 984561



01/28/2017 9:35 AM FAX 5703567695 CATAWISSA WATER AUTH 0ae1/0002

Catawissa Water Authority
Borougl'l of Catawisea
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356.2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

January 26, 2017

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Leticia Santiago - 550 Pfahler St., Catawissa, PA 17820
Docket # 2016-CV-664

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

As of today’s date, the following is the water ultility amount owed to Catawissa Water

Authority by the above referenced property.
Leticia Santiago - 550 Pfahler St., Catawissa, PA - $155.00
The above total is for the folloiwng:

Water Utility $ 000

Meter Repair/Replace $155.00 (Water turned off April 2016 -
Meter still in property)

TOTAL - $1565.00

We understand the property is scheduled for Sheriff's Sale on February 1, 2017.
If you have any questions, please contact me at §70-356-2172.

Sincerely,
C,J»Ja Brvelhnsowt

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 160,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL 922.00
MAILING COSTS § &0, 00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ [LPED
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 7,00
NOTARY $ /6,00
TO'I"AL******************‘**** $ 3 gf)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $7730.99
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00 |
I()IA]J EE R R Y S / ?"pj ?S/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDLER OF DEEDS $ 6100

TOTAL ¥kt fordodksok sk x4 § “)7.00

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 % o
DELINQUENT 20§ §.60

TOTAL %5 fikorsorssmiooe ks sk kr ¢ gJOO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUF:

SEWER 20 §
WATER 20 $ B
TOTAL %%k dosorsok deok sk ook kaoks ¢ e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $M
MISC. $
5 -
’I'OTAL_********************** $ ”"'O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 263445



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Saite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2016-CV-664
35 W, Main St. No.: 2016-ED-169

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. VS, LETICIA SANTIAGO
No.; 2016-CV-664, No.: 2016-ED-169

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursvant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed, *¥#

**Property is listed for the 02/01/2017 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, It may not be sold in the
absence of 3 representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff's Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 984561



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jennie C, Tsai, Esq., Id. N0.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie. Tsai@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Piaintift, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
CIVIL DIVISION
LETICIA SANTIAGC
Defendant(s}

No.: 2016-CV-664
No.: 2016-ED-169

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTE OF FENNIVT,VANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ¥

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hel}jﬁ" mmit “AY,

;o
o

s

[£2]

LS

Jennie C. T3aifEsq., Id Na315213

JAN 18 2017 Attorney for Plaintiff

Date:

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff ’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale,

PH # 984561
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG Pa 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICN

Date: 01/24/2017 Fee: 55.00 Cert., NO: 26170
SANTIAGO LETICIA District: CATAWISSA BORO
10 GLOVER 8T #1 Deed: 20100 -0015
SALEM MA 01970 Location: 8S8ANDT ST

Parcel Id:08 -06 -098-01,000
Assessment: 28,083
Balances as of 01/24/2017

YEAR TAX TYPRE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOQUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBlia COuNTY SHERIFF

By: ] FPer:

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timathy T. Chamberiain Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherilf

Chief Deputy

V8.

Case Number
LETICIA SANTIAGO

BANK OF AMERICA N A,
2018CV664

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/29/2016  01:30 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820,

“MICHAEL BEYER, D#UT’Y

SO ANSWERS,

“Lonstly T Chonbiuliia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 23, 2016

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAK JANE K INGANAN hoo®acy o1
_ _ OWN OF BLOCRSE RS ~r ey U'Brijc
NOTARY MY COMMISSION tx7inEs 2 e | oo
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this T
A
29TH day of DECEMBER ., 2016 el k)&«-m\ Qe e

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1491’) 1617 JFKBL V@) PHILADEL PHIA



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BA?: OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CV664

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting -SaleBil Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes: ESALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 900 AM
"SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Personaily Adult In Char e Posted Other

Name: Served:

Primary 550 PFAHLER STREET . Adultin |
Address: ;ECATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: | oo

PI9AD910C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate e e, Pate:
Address: 5

Mileage:

Phone: . Deputy:

LINAN LLP

Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

!
0Z8L) Vd ‘VSSIMVYLYD ‘133HL1S N3 THV4d 055

R R e R

NOILVdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timathy T. Chamberfain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff A Chief Deputy
BAT;( OF AMERICA N A. Case Number
- 2016CVE64

LETICIA SANTIAGO

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/20/2016 10:45 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, ATTEMPTED
SERVICE TO THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: LETICIA SANTIAGO AT 550 PFAHLER STREET,
CATAWISSA, PA 17820. THE DEFENDANT WAS FOUND TO HAVE MOVED. MOVED TO

MASSACHUTTES. ,
- ///Zf/(ff’m

SCOTT MAYERNICK DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty " Chow bl

October 21, 2016 TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COLMACNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLMGAMAN, NJTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMABURG. COLLMER COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPHRES 82T za2n |-

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this { oo
218T day of OCTOBER . 2018 _ ek Qa,wz kﬂquG,m@D

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION, SUITE 1%0 1617 JFK BL V(I}J PHILADEL PHIA




AFFIDAVTY OF SERVICKE
PLAINTIFF COLTMBIA COUNTY
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
PH # 954561

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
LETICIA SANTIAGO COURT NO.: 2006-CV-664
SERVE LETICIA SANTIAGO AT: TYPE OF ACTION

550 PFAHLER STREET XX Natice of Sheriff's Sale
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 SALE DATE: February i, 2017

**PLEASE POST PROPERTY IF UNABLE TO OB TAIN
SUCCESSFUL SERVICE**PLEASE POST PROPERTY ONYOUR
LAST ATTEMIMT®*

Previvus Successful Service

SERYED

Served and made known to LETICTA SANTIAGO, Defendant on he ﬂt day of Nby EMS &ﬁ- 20 ﬁ at .q;go,
o'clock A M., al A Qfgg]g!ﬁﬁ EA in the manner deseribed below:
__ Defendant personally served,
. Adult family member with whom Delendaniis) reside(s).
Relationshipis .
-._ Aduttin charge of Defendant's restdence who refused (o give name or relationship,
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Delendant(s) residefs).
— Agentor person in charge of Detendant's office or usual place of business,
an officer of said Defendant's conpany.

V Other: PoSTED PRep _:.;(2_’}'_?/

Description: Age Height | - Weighe _ Race Sex Other

. 05 Tl

i o - & competent adult, hereby verify that T persenally hm?d-c‘d 4 trae and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sulc in the manner as set forth hercin, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand (hat this statement is made subject 10 the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to suthorities.

DATE: _ Lf/ﬂ [1g NAME:

PRINTED NAME; Gt
TITLE: ’
NOT SERVED
On the _day of L 20 al_ o'dock ML o .. acompetent adulr hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
~ Vacam _ Dines Not FExist _ Moved __ Dues Not Reside (Not Vacan)
_ No Answer on ”(T{_ﬁ;at {2:08 ;D"'!_; { |‘!9~”EJ al _F80 P . o ar_
.. Service Refused _ Red Tag Door __. Deceased . Defendant Tnknown
__ Cluster Mail Box __ Can’t Gain Access
Comments:

I understand thar this starement is made subject 0 the penalties of I8 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to onswomn
falsificalion to authorites,

BY:

PRINTED NAME:




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
[.ceal Assistant, BExt. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Novemnber L], 2016

Oifice of the Sheriff
COLLMBIA County Courthouse
Dear Sir/Madame:

knclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with vour office. We have
lorwarded copics of the same to the Prothonotary,

Il you have uny questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you lor yvour cooperation.

Sincerely.

o

Sue Moran
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK OF AM FERICA, N.A.

PH # 984561
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
LETICIA SANTIAGO COURT NO.: 2016-CV-664
SERVE LETICIA SANTIAGO AT: TYPE OF ACTION
W GLOVER ST XX Notice of Sheriffl's Sale
APT IR SALE DATE: February 1, 2017

SALEM, MA 01970-5502

SERVED

Served and made known to LETICIA SANTIAGO, Defendant on the_l day of ﬁ'ﬁ"m’_} 2()&, at _inv”"’"
clock B M., at S £ eios g Vil bl & . In the manner described hejow:
A Defendant personally served. JHELIm, )
— Adult family member with whorn Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationshipis .
— . Aduit in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
—_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of busincss.
— . anofficer of said Defendant's company,

_ Other o .
- L oA P - : f:

Desceription: Agc -\( I . Height 3 L chghtj_ Zﬁ}_ Race ME{BX — Other

1. _ELLr g0 LfeuDch » 4 compelent adult, being duly swom according o law, depose and state that 1

personally handed a true a#f correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as sct forth herein, issued in the
captioned casc on the date and af the address indicated above,

Sworn to and subscribed \\\\\!\D AYy 7,

. -~ eiani, (‘\ //
hefore me this L= dad oV @sion o < / //
of _ALi 7%, 20 /55‘ Qongegr < < { Lon, 7

= R EuAY Do T2
= S INOTSERVED
5 . - 4’0 % .
Onthe _ _ davor - > oclock _ M. T, _ — - dcompelent adult hereby
stale that Delendant NOT 6 gl HU - \\\\
AL HL .
_ WVacant o Doe/.;/.'ﬂ(;l.f }\ltl\\\ _ Moved —_ Does Not Reside (No Vacant)
__ No Answer on __at__ i at P ] ar__ o
__ Service Relused __Red Tag Door __ Deceased __ Deflendant Unknown
_ Cluster Mail Box _ Can't Gain Accesg
Comments:

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this _day
of .20

Notary: By:



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 11, 18, 25,2017 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

T T

th.
Sworn and subscribed to before me this 0?5 .......... day of .\l 20/7

............. Qigoa I3

(Notary Public)

ANd NOW,...cooicvivnnremreieiecneeees i 200 , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........o..coco.o.o..... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Streat
PO Box 38G
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000091494

LETICIA SANTIAGO
17 AHERITAGE DRIVE
APT 30

SALEM MA 01970

19

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/18/2016



SHERIFF

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

d22

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
VS,
SANTIAGO, LETICIA

Case Number
2016CV664

——

Manner:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

YIOIL3T ‘OOVILNYS

Name:

Primary | : :_ ;
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: . . . . .. ...

9909102

Phone: - DOB: . Relation: '

Aitemate T e LI R R aral BN S
Address: | ; Date [e2e0-(y  Time: /545

Phone:

Name: 215-563-7000

‘PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

02821 ¥d 'YSSIMYLVO "L3341S HITHYd 0SS

: ) \,/ Qm—v‘f‘
: /’\Q b ia / ,r'v'eﬂ /’}C/P PASA Za:{j '74}476, _%70.33-(/ 7£ _A’jczjﬁ(./m-}‘){c’f Qcc;m.c/,;e, /}

A !1/125/}
7

oo |s|w N

NOILVHIdX3 ON



WRIT OF EXKECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Rank of America, N.A. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

V.

Leticia Santiago

A0l — BEp - 14

7 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Peonsylvania:

County of Columbia

'To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 350 Pfahler Sueot, Catawissa, PA 17820
(Sce Tepal Description attached)

Amount Tue $87.084.07
Interest Mrom 10/19/2016 to Date of Sale s and costs.

@ $14.32 per diem

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Stppaort, Connmon Pleas (Conlrt
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated __ lD

(SEAL

PI #484561 Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020



Bank of America, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

g
i
i
i
:z%
;

WO 200UV 609

Leticia Santiago :
Defendantis) : COLUMBEA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Leticia Santiago Leticia Santiago
550 Pfahler Street 10 Glover Street
Catawissa, PA 17820 Salem, MA 01970
Ieticia Santiago Leticia Santiago
17 A Heritage Dr Apt 30 10 Glover ST, Apt 1R
Salem, MA (1970 Salem, MA 01970-5502

FHETHIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION ORTAINED
WILL BIE USED FOR THA'T PURPOSE. TF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBE, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A T.TEN AGAINST PROPERTY %%

Your house (real estate) at 550 Plahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at the
SheriiPs Sale on ke, 1% QoM at Q00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17813 (o enforce the court judgment of
$87,084.07 obtained by Bank of America, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in comphiance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheritff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

t. The sale will be canceled 1f you pay to the mortgagee the back payments. late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able o stop the sale by filing u petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,

1f the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
You may also be able o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IIF THIL SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

R A R



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

. You may be uble to petition the Court to sot aside the sale 1f the bid price was grossly inadequate comparce
0 the value of vour property.

\\g:.:rm-:m;‘ s sithen bl

e TG TN G OUL IT HiTe

SR T B

k &Rale Wit g8 trS B BRIV T The BuVer pave e
has happened, vou may call 215-563-7000.

4. It the amount due from the Buyer 1s not paid to the Sherift, vou will remain the owner of the property as il
the sale never happenced.

5. You have the right to remain in the property unt! the full amount duc is paid to the Shenlf and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be centitled o a share ol the money which was paid tor your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vonr house will be prepared by the Sherifi not Tater than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sherifT and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schednle will stale who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribunion is wrong) are filed with the Sherff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may afso have other rights and deflenses, or ways ol gelling your home back, if you act immediatcly
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONL, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BEL.OW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ITELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8764)



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

J .I E I 'T‘ N LN P
Sl RGBT D bt rpseupdeshEaeviiies

C ounlv of Columbia and C Umm(mwwllh of Pennsylvania, honndt,d and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike on the southern edge of right-of-way of ‘Sandt Strect’, and being
the northeast corner of hercin described lands: thence SOUTH FIFIY-ONE (31 DL(IRFES
FIFTY-ONE (513 MINUTES THIRTY-NINE (39) SECONDS EAST, FORTY and TWENTY-
SIX HUNDREDTHS (40.26) FEET to a railroad spike on the western edge of right-of-way ol a
TWENTY-FOUR (24) I'OOT paved streer; thence by the edee of said paved street, SOUTH
THIRTY-FIVE (35) DEGREES FIFTY-TWO (52) MINUTES SIXTEEN (16) SECONDS
EAST, SIXTY-SLEVEN and THIRTEEN HUNDREDTHS (67.13) FEET to a railroad spike;
thence by other fands now or tormerly of Frank C. and Kathleen Baker, SOUTH FORTY-SIX
(46) DEGRELES SEVEN (7) MINUTES TWENTY-THREF (23) SECONDS WLST, FORTY-
FOUR and TWENTY-EIGHT HUNDREDTHS (44.28) FEET to un iren pin; thence by same
NORTHFIFTY (50) DEGREES FOUR (4) MINUTES TWENTY (20) SECONDS WEST,
LIGHYT and EIGHTY-ONE HUNDREDTHS (8.81) I'EET to an iron pin; thence by the same
SOUTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGRELS FIFTY-FIVIE (535) MINUTES TWENTY ( (20)
SECONDS WEST, THIRTY and FORTY-FOUR ILIUNDREDT11S (40.44) FEE'T to an iron pin;
thence by the same, NORTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES FOUR (4) MINUTES TWENTY {203
SLCONDS WHEST, NINETEEN and THIRTY HUNDREDTHS (19.30) FEET 1o an jron pin;
thence by the same, SOUTH THIRTY -NINE (39) DEGREES 'IFTY-FIVE (55) MINUTES
FORTY (40) SECONDS WEST, TWENTY-NINE and EIGHTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (29.89)
FEET 1o an iron pin; thence by the same, NORTH FORTY-NINE (49) DEGREES THREE (3}
MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS WEST, ONE HUNDRED TEN and SIXTY-EIGHT
HUNDREDTHS (110.68) FEET to an iron pin on the southern cdge of right-of-wuy of ‘Sandt
Street’; thence by the southern edge of said streer, NORTH FIFTY -SIEVEN (57} DEGREES
FIFTY-SIX (56) MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS EAST, ONE ITUNDRED I'WENTY-THREE
and FORTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (123.44) FEET 10 the place of beginning. Containing 0.295
ACRES of land.

ALSO, an access easement and right-of-way SIXTEEN (16) FEET wide for purposes of ingress
and egress to and from the premises herein described extending EIGHT (8) FELT in width on
cach side of the following described centerline:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Sandt Streer, said point
being SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES FIFTY-SIX (50) MINUTES TWO (2)
SECONDS WEST, FORTY-FIVE and EIGITY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (45.84) FEET from a
sctiron pin at the southwest comer of lands of which this casement will serve; thence by lands
now of formerly of Baker and along the centerline of an existing SIXTEEN (16) FOOT paved
street, SOUTH FIFT'Y-SEVEN (57) DEGREES THIRTY-TWO (32) MINUTES BLEVEN (11)
SECONDS EAST, SEVENTY-THREE and SIXTY-NINE HUNDREDTIIS (73.69) FEET 10 a



point; thence along same, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE (33) DEGREES FORTY-FIVE (43)

MINUTES TWENTY-EIGHT (28) SECONDS EAST. THIRTY-NINE and THIRTY-EIGHT

HUNDREDTHS (39.38) FEET 10 a point; thence along same, SOUTH FIFTY (50) DEGRELS
bt T RN R B MM PRSI NTY BN QA5 SECOMDE BA O CORINN cod o i

SEVENTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (7.74) FEET to a point; thence along lands ow or formerly
of Frank C. and Kathleen Baker, NORTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGRIES FIFTY-FIVE (55)
MINUTES FORTY (40) SECONDS FAST, TWENTY-NINE and FIFTY-SEVIN
HUNDREDTHS (29.57) 'EET to a point which is NORTH FORTY-NINE (49) DEGREES
THREE (3) MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS WEST FIVE (3) FLET from a set iron pin at the
southwest corner of lands of which this cascment will serve.

The said access easement and right-of-way shall be appurlenant to the herein described, non-
cxclusive and perpetual. Grantee, her successors and assigns, shall be responsible for any
improvements or maintenance that Grantee desires to make to the said right-of-way. Subject 10

approval by Grantors, which approval will not be unrcasonably withheld.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Leticia Santiago, single, by Deed from Christine
M. Raup, single, Dated 12/28/2009, Recorded 01/04/2010, Instrument # 201000015,

Tax Parcel: 08 -06 -098-01,000

Premises Being: 550 Pfahler Sueet, Catawissa, PA 17820



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue ol a Writ of Execution No. 2016-C'V-664
Bank of America, N.A.

V.

Leticia Santiago

awner(s) of property sitvate in the COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania, being
550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Parcel No. 08 -06 -098-01.000
(Acreage or street address)

improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $87,084.07

Attorneys for Plaintifl
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
V5.
SANTIAGO, LETICIA

Case Number
2018CvE64

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name: {OCCUPANT

Primary 550 PFAHLER STREET
Address: ‘CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Address:

Phone:

‘PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

E?PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Relation:

_______ “Jo~ 4

Deputy: 3

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

ed

Deputy:

07811 Vd ‘vYSSIMYLYD ‘13341S HITHVd 055

_ /S
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
Vs, Case Number
SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CV664
0
SERVICE COVER SHEET E
%
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o Zone: 4
Manmer: < N'dt ShédfédS ............. ..... Expires: Warrant: ........ 2
Notes:  SALE BATE & TiNiE: '0'2l011201 AT GG AR T e e e e L %
::PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS f'
>
3 )
Name: TAWISSA SEWER TREATMENT PLANT Served: PersonallyC-AdulLanﬂg[gg F'osted Other 3
Primary {SOUTH FIRST STREET . Aduitin | : Sy S
Address: ‘CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: -
Phone: : -. Relation: 5\) e
............... I e
Atternate Date: o . o o
Address: : T e 78
Phone: Deputy: Miteage

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

:215-563-7000
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy 7. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

Vs,
SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CVE64

O

SERVICE COVER SHEET E

=

Caregory' ‘Real _ Zone: §

Manner: < Not Specn‘" ed _> . Warrant: 8

NOtes: SALE DATE & TIME 02!01f2017 AT 9 00 AM TR eSS sl SIS L el e s e pmaieae e e e e e e e et s sevs e e o g

___PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS %

: -

[~

2

Name: :_ ATAWISSA BOROUGH Served: Personally duft In Charge osted Other 3

S : LI [P . . e e e e s ey <

Primary ‘307 MAIN STREET " Adultin Z 3

Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 ;é Charge: f\J dCL /4 61(5 [)Mf £

Altornate e e Date.
Address: ' ::

Mileage:

Phone: B Deputy:

Name: PHELAN & HALLIN N

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

0Z8L1 Vd 'YSSIMV.LYD ‘133M1S NIV 20¢
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

V8.

Case Number

SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CV664

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate R
Address: |

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

f'< Not SpEleed % N R Expires: Warrant:

:ISALE BATE BN, 537615575 iy Sdo A
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Paula Clark

leéé' S LTt Aduitin |
‘Catawissa, PA 17820 Charge: .. .o

‘PHELAN & HALLINANI LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real EState Sale Sale Notlce e e e 4 e e [N I Zone:

vInvd ‘Muv1o

Served: ersonaliy Adult In Charge Posted Other

9AD81L0Z

¥9

stosse2iss pom; . Relton:

Date: /ff, /2 ¢ - /{—, . Time: /C:’t/é”

Deputy: . 3 " Miteage:

02811 ¥d ‘'VSSIMVYLYD ‘LITHLS HLINOS 8CL

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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Print Your Documents

Colurnbia County
Columbia Courtty Sheriff

35 West Main Streat
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA  1781%

71901140006000091463

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 189107-4214

http://webscrver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
Vs, Case Number

SANTIAGQ, LETICIA 2018CV664

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY 13N JILSENOQJ

Name: :élf.)_pmes_t_ic_ R_e_latipn__s_o_ffit_:_:e _t_:-_f C_(_)_Iumbi_q_Coyﬁ Served: Personally - Aduk@ﬁarge - Posted - Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adutin .
Address: :2ND FLOOR : Charge: - .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _:-
:. Relation:

¥99AD9102

Phone:

Alternate O Date: }ﬁ
Address: LT

Phone: Deputy: 4 ’/ Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
B.
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Ve
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

VS, Case Number

SANTIAGO, LETICIA 2016CVE64

Zone: o l (.Dq menn

Warrant:

Manmer: ?éﬁntépeﬁiﬁed 5 s Expires: LI

Notes:  ‘SALE DATE & TIME:
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD YIINNTOO

Name: Served:

Address: 'Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | Charge: . Sheeé Vﬁfmﬁ |

#89AD9102

Phone: 5703805649  pos: . Retom: . (el

2{:3:22? L o /ﬂ{;//é; o /b@

HELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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1.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2018CV664

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 01, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and fract of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa County of Columbia and Commonweaith of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike on the southern edge of right-of-way of 'Sandt Street, and being the northeast corner of herein
described lands; thence SOUTH FIFTY-ONE (51) DEGREES FIFTY-ONE (51) MINUTES THIRTY-NINE {39} SECONDS EAST.
FORTY and TWENTY-SIX HUNDREDTHS {40.26) FEET to a railroad spike on the western edge of right-of-way of a
TWENTY-FOUR (24) FOOT paved street; thence by the edge of said paved street, SOUTH THIRTY-FIVE (35} DEGREES
FIFTY-TWO (52) MINUTES SIXTEEN {16} SECONDS EAST, SIXTY-SEVEN and THIRTEEN HUNDREDTHS (87.13) FEETto a
railroad spike; thence by other lands now or formerly of Frank C. and Kathleen Baker, SOUTH FORTY-SIX (48) DEGREES SEVEN
(7) MINUTES TWENTY-THREE (23) SECONDS WEST, FORTY-FOUR and TWENTY-EIGHT HUNDREDTHS (44.28) FEET to an
iron pin; thence by same NORTH FIFTY {50) DEGREES FOUR (4) MINUTES TWENTY (20} SECONDS WEST, FIGHT and
EIGHTY-ONE HUNDREDTHS (8.81) FEET to an iron pin; thence by the same SOUTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE
(55) MINUTES TWENTY (20}

SECCNDS WEST, THIRTY and FORTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (40.44) FEET to an iron pin; thence by the same, NORTH FIFTY
(50) DEGREES FOUR {4) MINUTES TWENTY (20) SECONDS WEST, NINETEEN and THIRTY HUNDREDTHS (19.30) FEET to
an ireh pin; thence by the same, SOUTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (55) MINUTES FORTY (40) SECONDS
WEST, TWENTY-NINE and EIGHTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (29.89) FEET to an iron pin; thence by the same, NORTH FORTY-NINE
{(49) DEGREES THREE (3} MINUTES TWOQ (2) SECONDS WEST, ONE HUNDRED TEN and SIXTY-EIGHT HUNDREDTHS
(110.68) FEET to an iron pin on the seuthern edge of right-of-way of 'Sandt Street’; thence by the southern edge of said street,
NORTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES FIFTY-SIX (56} MINUTES TWO {2) SECONDS EAST, ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE
and FORTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (123.44) FEET to the place of beginning. Containing 0.295 ACRES of land.

ALSO, an access easement and right-of-way SIXTEEN {16) FEET wide for purposes of ingress and egress to and from the
premises herein described extanding EIGHT (8) FEET in width on each side of the following described centerline:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southern edge of the right-cf-way of Sandt Street, said point being SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57)
DEGREES FIFTY-SIX (56} MINUTES TWO (2} SECONDS WEST, FORTY-FIVE and EIGHTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (45.84) FEET
from a set iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of which this easement will serve; thence by lands now of formerly of Baker and
along the centerline of an existing SIXTEEN (16) FOOT paved street, SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES THIRTY-TWO (32)
MINUTES ELEVEN (113 SECONDS EAST, SEVENTY-THREE and SIXTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (73.68) FEET to a point: thence
along same, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE (53) DEGREES FORTY-FIVE {45} MINUTES TWENTY-EIGHT {28) SECONDS EAST,
THIRTY-NINE AND THIRTY-EIGHT HUNDREDTHS (39.38) FEET to a pointthence along same, SOUTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES
TWENTY FOUR {24) MINUTES TWENTY FOUR {24) SECONDS EAST, SEVEN AND SEVENTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (7.74)
FEET to a point; thence along lands now or formerly of Frank €. and Kathleen Baker, NORTH THIRTY-NINE (38) DEGREES
FIFTY-FIVE (55) MINUTES FORTY (40) SECONDS EAST, TWENTY-NINE and FIFTY-SEVEN HUNDREDTHS {29.57) FEET o a
point which is NORTH FORTY-NINE (49) DEGREES THREE (3) MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS WEST FIVE (5) FEET from a set
iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of which this easement will serve.

The said access easement and right-of-way shall be appurtenant to the herein described, non-exclusive and perpetual. Grantee,
her successors and assigns, shall be responsible for any improvements or maintenance that Grantee desires to make to the said
right-of-way. Subject to approval by Grantors, which approva! will not be unreasonably withheld.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Leticia Santiago. single, by Deed from Christine M. Raup, single, Dated 12/28/2009,
Recorded 01/04/2010, Instrument # 201000015,

Tax Parcel: 08-06-098-01,000

Premises Being: 550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 550 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-06-098-01,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LETICIA SANTIAGO in suit of BANK OF AMERICA
N.A..

Trttpdvdle Shoo o Taemsnl Ing



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2016CV664 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder wiil be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Canbevyfodle Sne ) Ta st 5o



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Bank of America, N.A. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
VS \@
WﬁmM\WﬁWwﬁm ______ S B R T e Y S T P S FiEE Nf}mﬁa}ﬁ%lﬁ-(—/%’?ﬂ
Leticia Santiago _—
S0l - Eo - ) G

S COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, inferest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 530 Pfahler Sweet, Calawissa, PA 17820
{Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due SB7.084.07
Interest from 10/19/2016 to Date of Sale 5 _ and cosls.
@ $14.32 per diem

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Supfrort, Cammaon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

e DAL NG

(SHAL)

Pl # 98456)

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2020



V¥-0L- 09 % -0l 000

REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 28l €0 169

DATE RECEIVED lo~17- L
DOCKET AND INDEX A0 CV Ly

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 00 D4 18D
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED** '

SALE DATE Feb. | 8" 20j7 TIME 9.¢D
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

NP WEEK

3*° WEEK




Bank of America, N.A, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :

CIVIL DIVISION

¥.

TR AR
A SUHITAZ0

Defendant(s)

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Bank of America, N.A., Plaintft in the above action, by the undersigned attomey, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. the following information conceming the real property located at 530 Plabler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820,

I. Name and address of Owner(s}) or reputed Owner(s):
Nane Address (1 address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Leticia Santiago 550 Ptahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (ib address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Leticia Santiagn 550 Pfahler Street
Calawissa, PA 17820
3 Narme and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is o record lien on the real property 1o be sold:
Namc Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
MNone.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:
Nane Address (10 address cannot be
reasonably ascertalned, please indicate)
None.
3. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Naurnie Adddreys (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please imdicane)
None,
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest miay be allfecied by the
sale.
Name Address (1l address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)
None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest 1n the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Pil # 984561



Tenant/Ocenpant

Commoenwealth of Pennsylvaniz Burcau of
Individual Taxes Inhceritance FTax Division

it e e e e A e e T
R SRR R

Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Bromestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
LS. Depariment of Justice

LS. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

550 Prahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

6th Floor, Sirawhcerry Sq.
Depe 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

A
R RN G T e R e T R R A S R e e B SR R R R

Willow Oak Building
Iarrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Courthouse
[*.O. Box 380
Blpomsburg, PA F7815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisbureg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenuee Room 704
Pitisburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
'Oy Box 11754
Harrisherg, PA 17108-1754

I verity thal the statcments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 0‘! /M/

PH # 984561

Phelan Ha]lirmn;)iz nb Jones, LLP

PETER WAPNER, s, 1d. No.318243

Attorney Jor Plaifuff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, 1.LP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Ome Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
2E5-363-7000



Bank of America, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V8. NO.: 2016-CV-664

Leticia Santiago -

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Leticia Santiago l.eticia Santiago
550 Pfahler Street 10 Glover Streei
Catawissa, PA 17820 Salem, MA 01970
Leticia Santiago Leticia Santiago
17 A Heritage Dr Apt 30 10 Glover 5T, Apt IR
Salem, MA 01970 Salem, MA 01970-5502

*%THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRIUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BLE CONSTRULD TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

Your house (rcal estate) at 5500 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff*s Sale on __Eb. L 2037 at Q00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$87,084.07 obtained by Bank of America, N.A. (thc mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued.,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compiiance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE O OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherill's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o the mortgugee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find oul how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court (o strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notlice on page two on how 1o obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheritf’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
1o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheritf the full umount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as 1f
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sherift
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitied 10 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not Jater than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
oflice. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless cxceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are tiled with the Sheriff
within ten { 10) duys alter the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getiing your home back, if you act immediately
alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570} 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough ot Catawissa.
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike on the southern edge of right-of-way of 'Sandt Street’, and being
the northeast corner of herein described lands: thence SOUTH FIETY-ONE (513} DEGREES
FIFT'Y-ONE (51) MINUTES THIRTY-NINE (39) SECONDS EAST, FORTY and TWENTY-
SIX HUNDREDTHS (40.26) FEET to a railroad spike on the western edge ol right-ol-way of a
TWUNTY-FOUR (24) FOOT paved street; thence by the edge of said paved strect, SOUTH
THIRTY-FIVE (35) DEGREES FIFTY-TWO (52) MINUTES SIXTEEN (16) SECONDS
EAST, SIXTY-SEVEN and THIRTEEN HUNDREDTHS (67.13) FEET to a railroad spike;
thence by other lands now or formerly of Frank C. and Kathleen Baker, SOUTII FORTY-SI1X
(46) DEGREES SEVEN (7) MINUTES TWENTY-THREE (23) SECONDS WLEST, FORTY-
FOUR and TWENTY-EIGHT HUNDREDTIIS (44.28) FEET to an iron pin; thence by same
NORTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES FOUR (4) MINUTES TWENTY (20) SECONDS WEST.,
EIGHT and EIGHTY-ONE HUNDREDTHS (8.81) FEET to an iron pin; thence by the same
SOUTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (55) MINUTES TWENTY (2()
SECONDS WEST. THIRTY and FORTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (40.44) FEET 10 an iron pin;
thence by the same, NORTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES FOUR (4) MINUTES TWENTY (200
SECONDS WEST, NINETEEN and THIRTY HUNDREDTHS (19.30) FEET to an iron pin;
thence by the same, SOUTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (55) MINUTES
FORTY (40) SECONDS WEST, TWENTY-NINE and EIGHTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (29.89)
FEET to an iron pin; thence by the same, NORTH FORTY-NINE (49 DEGREES THREE (3)
MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS WEST, ONE HUNDRED TEN and SIXTY-EIGLIT
HUNDREDTHS (110.68) FEET to an iron pin on the southern edge of right-of-way of 'Sandt
Street’. thence by the southern edge of said street. NORTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DIEEGREES
FIFTY-SIX (56) MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS EAST, ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE
and FORTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (123.44) FEET to the place of beginning. Containing (0.295
ACRES of land.

ALSO. an access easement and right-ol-way SIXTEEN (16) FEET wide for purposes of ingress
and egress to and from the premises herein described cxtending EIGHT (8) FEET in width on
cach side of the following described centerline:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Berovgh of Catawissa,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southern edge of the right-of-way of Sandt Street, said point
being SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES FIFTY-SIX (56) MINUTES TWO (2}
SECONDS WEST. FORTY-FIVE and EIGHTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (4584} FEET from a
set iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of which this casement will serve; thence by lands
now of formerly of Baker and along the centerline of an existing SLXTEEN (16) FQOT paved
street. SOUTH FIFTY-SEVEN (57) DEGREES THIRTY-TWO (32) MINUTES ELEVEN (11)
SECONDS EAST, SEVENTY-THREE and SIXTY-NINE HUNDREDTHS (73.69) FEET 10 a



point: thenee along same, SOUTH FIFTY-THREE (53) DEGREES FORTY-FIVE (45)
MINUTES TWENTY-EIGHT (28) SECONDS EAST, THIRTY-NINE and THIRTY-EIGH'T
HUNDREDTHS (39.38) FEET to a point: thence along sume, SOUTH FIFTY (50) DEGREES
TWENTY-FOUR (24) MINUTES TWENTY-FQUR (24) SECONDS EAST, SEVEN and
SEVENTY-FOUR HUNDREDTHS (7.74) FEET 10 a point; thence along lands now or formerly
of Frank C. and Kathleen Baker, NORTH THIRTY-NINE (39) DEGRELS FIFTY-FIVE (55)
MINUTES FORTY (40) SECONDS EAST, TWENTY-NINE and FIFTY-SEVEN
HUNDREDTHS (29.57) FEET 10 a point which is NORTH FORTY-NINE (49) DEGREES
THREE (3) MINUTES TWO (2) SECONDS WEST FIVE (5} FEET from a set iron pin at the
southwest corner of lands of which this easement will serve.

The said access easement and right-ol-way shall be appurtenant to the herein described. non-
exclusive and perpetual. Grantee, her successors and assigns, shall be responsible for any
improvements or maintenance that Grantee desires to make to the said right-of-way. Subjcct o
approval by Grantors, which approval will not be unreasonably withheld.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Leticia Santiago, single, by Deed from Christine
M. Rawp. single, Dated 12/28/2009, Recorded 01/04/2010, Instrument # 201000015,

Tax Parcel: 08 -06 -098-01.000

Premiscs Being: 550 Plahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2016-CV-664

Bank of America, N.A.
¥,
Leticia Santiago

owner(s) of property situate in the COLUMBIA County. Pennsylvania, being
530 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Parcel No. 08 -06 -098-01,000
(Acreage or street address)

tmprovements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Fudgment Amount: $87,084.07

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & IONES. LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., 1d. No.318263

1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphta, PA 19103

peter.wapner@ phelanhallinan,com

215-563-7000

Bank of America, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlaintilT :

CIVIL DIVISION
V.

NO.: 2016-CV-664
Leticia Suntiago : & N .
Defendant(s) : Ot = D - \ l.OL'i

1 COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject (o the provisions of Act 91 because:
X}  the mortgage 1s an FHA Morigage
) the premises is non-owner occupied
) the premises is vacant
} o Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
) Act 91 s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

m_{:alion Lo

(
(
(
(
(

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsw
authorities.

- By:

Phelan H_E.ll]inan. ] iamond &__.'lullgs-;,TlJP
PETER WAPNER, Exq.. [d. No.318263
Auorney for Plainti/T



PHELAN HALELINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LI.P Attorney [or Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallman.com

215-563-7000

Bank of America, N.A. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL BIVISION
Leticia Santiago

NO.: 2016-CV-664

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and beliel, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(2) that the defendant(s) Leticia Santiago is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies. or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b} that defendant Leticia Santiago is over 18 years of age and resides at 550 Plahler Street, Catawissa,
PA 17820, 17 A Heritage Dr Apt 30, Salem, MA 01970, and 10 Glover ST, Apt 1R, Salem, MA 01970-3502.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsitication to

authoriies, //\

bhelan Hallina WJ ones, LLP

FLTHR WAPNEY, L5q.. [d. No.318263
Attorncy lor Plain¥ff




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Bunk of America, N.A.

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NO.: 2016-CV-664
Leticia Santiago :
Defendant(s) :

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Bank of America, N.A.. PlainiitT in the above action, by the undersigned utterney. sets forth as of the date the Praceipe for the
Wit of Exceution was {iled, the following information conceming the real property kocated at 550 Pfahler Streel, Catawissa, PA 17820.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Nume Address (il address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please soindicate)
Lcticia Santiago 550 Plabler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicale)
T.eticia Santiago 550 Prahier Street

Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Nume and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property 1o be sold:
Name Address (if address camot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

Noene.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address canmot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)
None,
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Namc Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any recerd interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintfl has knowtedge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannol be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PH # 984561



Tenant/Occupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Burean of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Wellare, TPL. Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

550 Pfahler Street
Catuwissa, PA 17820

6th ¥loor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

I’.0. Box 8486
Willow (ak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Courthouse
0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisborg, PA 17108-1754

1 venty that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification o authoritics.

Date:

1Y)

PH # 984561

By: m /
Phelan Hullinanfiw Jones, L1.P
PETER WAPNER, Es{. Id. No.3158263
Attorney for Plaitifl
PHELAN LIALLINAN NDIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza, Thiladelphia, PA 19103
215-303-7000




SHORT DESCRIPTION

- s SR e

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No, 2016-CV-664
Bank of America, N.A.

V.
Leticia Santiago

owner(s) of property situate in the COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania, being
550 Plahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Parcel No. 08 -06 -098-01,000
(Acrecage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $87,084.07

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP

T A A S A N S SRR e



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE { INSTRUCTIONS: Plcasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AEFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. 120 not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintill No: 201 6-Cv-664
Bank of America, NLA.
Defendant . B Type or Writ of Complaint
Leticia Santisgo EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME G INLIVIDUATL, COMPANY. CORPOR ATION. FTC.. 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPFION OF PROPURTY TO RE LEVILD, ATTACHED OR SALE.

J LETICIA SANTTIAGO

AT ADLREESS iStee o RID. Apartment S, Uy, Bura, Tap, Siaie ani Zip Cawied

550 Ptahler Suect
Catawissa. PA 17820

SPECIAL TNSTRUCTIONS OR O THER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN CXPEDITING SERVICE.

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALLE.

NOW. _ o S0 L Sheri ol COLUMBEA County. PA do hcr-'L‘.b_\; depulize the Sherifl of
Counly, 1o execale thu within and make rotarn theres! according 1o IV_—\

Sheritt of COLUNBIA County. Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARBLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTAON: N3 WAIVER OF WATCHMAN —
property nadce within writ may leave sine without a watchman. in custody of whomever is fo
artachment without liahility on the part of such deprely & Sgeritf to any plaintift herein i
sherttt™s sale therent,

ny deputy sheritf levying upon or attaching any
in possession, after notifying person of levy or
profiiny loss, destruction or removal of any such propenty before

Signature of Altormey or other Originalor reguesting sorvice on hehait 0T e intif Telephone Number Blate

_ LDretendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center a1 Suburbin Station, T John Fo Kenpetly Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphin, PA 19103-1814 [

SPACE BELOW FOR B&EOF SHERIFK ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFT Court Nuinber

RETURNED:
] ATTIRMEL and subscribed 1o before wic this . day SO ANSWERS S Dule
Signature of Dep. Sherifl

of . ) i 20

Signature of Sheriil Liate

Sheriff of




SHERIFEF’S RETURN

Bank of America. N.A

Plaintiff
Vs,
Leticia Santiago
Defendants

N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2016-CV-664

ISSUED

NOwW, 2W0_L

High Sherifl of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania. tw executc this Writ. This deputation being

made al the request and risk of the Plaimill,

Defendants alleged address is

Sherifl. Columbia County, Pt:nn;yl.\-'ﬁa
By
) o Preputy Shenf{
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O Clock ~m., served the within

upon |

dat

by handing 1o

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers.

this _
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sherift of
County. Pennsylvania. and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy ShenlT



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SITERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Ptease type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and ATFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,
i Expiration date
Plaintiff ) N 20H6-CV-r6ed

Bank of America, N.A.

" Delendant Typi_l.l}]' Wit of Complaint
Lcticia Santiugo - EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
S.E:.lf{"’r ) NAMLU G INIHVIDIUAL, COMPANY ., CORPORATION. FTC. 10 SERVICE OR DIRSCRIFTION (F PROTERTY 10 312 FVIED. AUTACHEDOR SALE.
AT ABDELSS 18heet ar REL, Aparnment Mo, Chiv, Boro, 'Twp. Siale and Zip Cude}

550 Plahler Street
Calawissa, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILI ASSIST IN EXPLTHTING SERVICL.,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, L 20 L Shenff of COLUMBIA County. PA do herehy depurize the Shenft of
County. o execute the within and make return thereol according 1o baw,

Sherift of COLUMBIA (-.‘t}umy, Paruid,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N3, WAIVER OF WATCTIMAN Any deputy shertlT Levying upon or attaching any
propecty under within writ may leave sume without & walchinan, in custody of whomever s found in possession, afler not [ving person ol levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such depaty or sheriff to any plaintilf herein for any loss. destruction or remoyal of any such property hefore
sherifi™s sale thereof.

Signature of Attomey or ather Quiginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaimift Telephong Numiber ! Date
_ Delendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center wt SuburbanRgation, 1617 fohn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 140 {215¥563-7000
Philadeiphia, PA [9103-1814 i i
SPACE BELOW FOR-USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED: _
ATFIRMED and subscribed 1o hefore me this . duy SO ANSWTRS Drate

Signature ol Lep. Sheritf

of ) L o

Sagndiure of Sheritf Date

Sheri T of




SHERIJFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFT SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintifl No.: 201 6-CV-6i6d
Bank of America, N.A.
Defendint T . o . Typc ur Wit of Complsnt
Telicia Santiago EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER ;E NAME QP INDIVIDUAL COMPANY, CORPORATION, FIE. 10 SERVICE 0L DESCRIPTION O BROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTAUHLED OF SALL.
4 LETICIA SANTIAGO
AT ADDEESS (Sireet v 2112 Apariment Moo, Civ, Boro Pwpe Siaie wnd Zip Cudel

Catawissa, PA [7820

SPECIAT. INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EaPEDITING SCRYICE.

SERVE DEYENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20 L Sheritf of COEUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shenfl of . L

Counly, to executs the within and sake relurn thereol secording o law,

St of -L".('Jl.l,'.\ﬂ'ﬂ.-'\ Cuuu.t)-', Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVIIR OF WATCHMAN - Auy deputy sherilT levying upon or attaching any
property wnder within wrir may leave same without 1 watchman, in custody of whoemever is found in possession, after notifyinge person of levy or
attachmunl without liabilivy v the pare of such depaty or shed T any ptaineitt herein [or any loss, destruction or remaval of any such property belore
sherifls sule thersof.

Signature of Altomey or ather Originaler requesling service on behalf of XX Flainnll Telephone Number Thate
__ Defoodant
ALDDRESS: One Fean Center sl Suburban Station. 1617 lolfn|F, Kennedy BoulgsasdmSuite 1400 (2153563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103- 1814 ]
. SPACE BELOW FOR USK OF SHERIFF ONLX — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PILAINTIFT L ~NoS Courr Number
RETURNED: _
AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this _ _ __day SO ANSWERS [yare
Signature of Dep. Sheriff
ol . ; 20

Sigoature of Sheriff Ditle

Sherif of

-




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Piease be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on de tendant(s) Letcia
Santiago at any out of county address(es) via process server for this action.

1 remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further,

Thank You

Jill Nicholas

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 Ext. 31569
I'ront Desk: (2153 563-7000 Ext. 31569

Fux: (21351 563-3826



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 9154 Carrer { service. USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10418/2016 12:00.00
AM
Ship to:
LETICIA SANTIGAD
10 GLOVER STREET1 R Tracking #: 719011 40006G00091500
Doc Ref #: 2016ED169
Postage 5.1300
SALEM MA 01970

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projccts/image.aspx?pd=1 10/18/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 9154 Cartier / service; USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/18/2016 12 00:00
AM
Ship to:
LETICIA SANTIGAQ
10 GLOVER STREET1R Tracking #: 719011 40008000091 500
Doc Ref #: 2018ED169
Postage 5.1300
SALEM MA 01970

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/18/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 9153 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/18/201612:00:00
Ship to:
LETICIA SANTIAGO
17 A HERITAGE DRIVE Tracking #: F1901140006000081 494
APT 30 Doc Ref #: 2016ED169
Postage 5.1300
SALEM Ma 01870

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/18/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 9153 Carrier / service;

Ship ta:
LETICIA SANTIAGO

17 A HERITAGE DRIVE
APT 30

SALEM MA 01970

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/ 8/2016 12:00:00
AM

Tracking #: 71801140006000091 494
Doc Ref #: 2018ED169
Postage 5.1300

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page ! of 1

10/18/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 9152 Carrier / setvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@® 10/18/201612:00:00
AM
Ship to:
LETICIA SANTIAGO
10 GLOVER STREET Tracking #: 719011 40606000091 487
Doc Ref #: 2016EE169
Postage 5.1300
SALEM MA 01970

http://webserver]/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/18/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 151 Carrier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail@® 10/18/2016 12:00.00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUFP INTERNAL REVENLUIE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000081470

Doc Ref #: 2018ED169

Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA PA 19108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 10/18/2016



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 8149 Carrier / service.  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICEOF FA LR CEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 718011400060000214565

Doc Ref #: 2016ED169
Postage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx ?pd=1

10/18/2016 12:00:00

Page 1 of 1

10/18/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Docurment Receipt

Trans # 9150 Carrier { service;,  USPS Server First-Clags Mail@ 10/18/2016 120000
A
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000081 463

Doc Ref #: 2018ED168

Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA  18107.4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/18/2016



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 9149 Carrer { service.  USPS Server First-Class Mai®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FAIR. DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #. 71201140006000091456

Doc Ref #: 2016ED188

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

htip://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

1041812016 12:08:00

Page 1 of |

10/18/2016



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 9148 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 101842016 12:00.00
AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT CF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: ¥1901140006000031 449
Cioc Ref #: 2016ED1649
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG Fa 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/18/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5148 Carrier / service: USRS Senver First-Class Mail® 10/18/201612:00:00
Al
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH OF FA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 719011 45008000091 449
Do Ref #: 2018EDM69
Postage 51300

HARRISBEURG FA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

10/18/2016



Bank of America, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
.--—'-"""'_".‘, : .
. Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
¥S. ;o NO.: 2016-CV-664

Leticia Santiago :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Leticia Santiago Leticia Santiago
550 Pfahler Street 10 Glover Street
Catawissa, PA 17820 Salem, MA (1970
Leticia Santiago Leticia Santiago
17 A Heritage Dr Apt 30 10 Glover ST, Apt 1R
Salem, MA 01970 : - Salem, MA 01970-5502

*FTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY.
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTIEN AGAINST PROPERTY ##

Your house (real estate} at 550 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Saleon _{olo. 13 2017 at 300 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$87,084.07 obtained by Bank of America, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA . (001634180
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE _ AMOUNT
18/14/2016 #rrxg1,350.00

PAY  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriffof Columbia County
" ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SCL [984561] 550 PFAHLER STREET (2016-CV-664) _ _ E i AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
: el THIS DOCUMENT SONTAINS HEAT ENGITIVE INIC FOUCH OF PRESS HERE ' RED IMAGE BI9APPRARS AilT E2
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